508704633 08/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI428057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC	03/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	US Government as Represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	15 General Greene Ave	
City:	Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10613319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5082063708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 5082063701

Email: alysia.marchand.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: Mrs. Alysia Marchand
Address Line 1: 15 General Greene Ave

Address Line 4: Natick, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NACTR-09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alysia Marchand
SIGNATURE:	Alysia Marchand
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConfirmatoryInst-CompackHigh-Performance_MEMS-Based Op Shutter.Signed#page1.tiff

PATENT 508704633 REEL: 068603 FRAME: 0423

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)
Compact, high-performance MEMS-based optical shutter

INVENTORS(S)

Robert Mihailovich, Alex Papavasiliou, Philip Stupar, Jeffrey DeNatale and Maximillian A. Perez

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
US 16/005, 369 / US 10613319B2	June 11, 2018
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC	W911NF-14-P-0041

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under clause FAR 52.227-11 Patent Rights-Ownership By the Contractor (May 2014) included in contract W911NF-14-P-0041 with the US Army.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 9th day of March 2023

Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC

Melanie S. Cibik, Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Secretary

1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

Teledyne Confidential; Commercially Sensitive Business Data

RECORDED: 08/14/2024

PATENT REEL: 068603 FRAME: 0424